

Leonard Family Scholarship Applications Now Being Accepted for the 2019 / 2020 School Year

The Leonard Family Scholarship was created in 2015 in commemoration of the company's 50th year as a family-owned business and to promote student success after high school. Preference is given to students pursuing careers in diesel mechanics, automotive mechanics, and those with financial need. In addition \$10 from every new bus purchased from Leonard Bus Sales is put toward this scholarship fund.

The annual scholarship is open to the children of employees of New York School Bus Contractors Association member companies. A one-time \$2,500 scholarship will be paid directly to the educational institution for the 2019/2020 school year.

Please be sure to share this application throughout your company.

All applications must be received at the address stated on the application no later than 3/1/19.

An independent committee has been formed to accept and review applications and will be solely responsible for the selection of the scholarship awardee. <u>Please do not submit applications to NYSBCA or to Leonard Bus Sales.</u>

The scholarship winner will be announced prior to the end of the current school year.

Leonard Family Scholarship Fund Application New York School Bus Contractors Association

The Leonard Family Scholarship Fund was established, in celebration of the 50 years of service by Leonard Bus Sales, Inc. to the school bus industry, to provide scholarship funds for the children of members of the New York School Bus Contractors Association, who are planning to continue their studies after high school at a two or four year college or trade school.

To qualify for consideration, candidates should meet the follow criteria:

- 1. Child of a member of the New York School Bus Contractors Association
- 2. Pursuing any course of study, with particular consideration for diesel or automotive mechanics
- 3. Financial need
- 4. Generally meritorious academic performance
- 5. Attendance at a 2 or 4 year college or university or trade school

Please complete the following information and return by 3/1/19 to: Community Foundation for South Central New York 520 Columbia Drive, Suite 100, Johnson City, NY 13790

Att.: Leonard Family Scholarship Fund Advisory Committee

Personal Information

First Name:	Last Name:	
Address:	Home/Mobile Phone:	
City:	E-Mail:	
State: Zip:		
Name of Company that is a member o	of NYSBCA	
Name of Parent who is an employee o	of member company	
Dates of Employment		
Number of family members:	Yearly household income:	
Educational Information		
High School:	SAT Math:	
GPA:	SAT Verbal:	
Anticipated Graduation Date:	SAT Total:	

xtracurricular Activities	
activity/Roles and Responsibilities	
·	
·	
ssay Question	
n the space provided below, tell us about expoursue your education and future career.	eriences that have influenced your decision to